
US NEWS 

Lara Logan Rapid Fires Truth Bombs On Ukraine Propaganda & The Democrat Narratives Of The Day [VIDEO] 
https://www.redvoicemedia.com/2022/05/lara-logan-rapid-fires-truth-bombs-on-ukraine-propaganda-the-democrat-
narratives-of-the-day-video/  
 
Letting vets down: VA backslides on wait times, employee fraud 
https://justthenews.com/government/federal-agencies/letting-vets-down-va-backslides-wait-times-and-employee-
fraud  
 
Voter Fraud Leads to Reversed Result in California Local Government Election 
https://conservativebrief.com/reversed-63346/  
 
‘Drag The Kids To Pride’: Libs Of TikTok Shares Roundup Of Drag Events Targeting Children 
https://www.dailywire.com/news/drag-the-kids-to-pride-libs-of-tiktok-shares-roundup-of-drag-events-targeting-
children  
 
Woman Must Move to Protect Her Health from AT&T 5G Tower Planned for Her Front Yard (Video) 
https://www.activistpost.com/2022/05/woman-must-move-to-protect-her-health-from-att-5g-tower-planned-for-her-
front-yard-video.html  
 
California Faces Worst Drought Since 1895, Threatening Food And Power Supply 
https://thebluestateconservative.com/2022/05/31/california-faces-worst-drought-since-1895-threatening-food-and-
power-supply/  
 
U.S. Home Price Inflation Accelerates for Fourth Straight Month to New Record Pace 
https://www.breitbart.com/economy/2022/05/31/u-s-home-price-inflation-accelerates-for-fourth-straight-month-to-
new-record-pace/  
 
Trump Threatens to Sue Pulitzer If It Does Not Take Back Prizes Given to NYT & WaPo for Disproven Russia Hoax Stories 
https://beckernews.com/trump-threatens-to-sue-pulitzer-if-it-does-not-take-back-prizes-given-to-nyt-wapo-for-
disproven-russia-hoax-stories-45186/  
 
Virginia School Board is Looking at Restoring Schools’ Names for Confederate Leaders 
https://bigleaguepolitics.com/virginia-school-board-is-looking-at-restoring-schools-names-for-confederate-leaders/  
 
Want a $180,000 electric car? Texas taxpayers may help you pay for it 
https://justthenews.com/nation/states/center-square/want-180000-electric-car-texas-taxpayers-may-help-you-pay-it  
 
I Listened to 43 HOURS of Joe Biden Clips From 1986-2018 Looking for His “Childhood Stutter” 
https://www.revolver.news/2022/05/joe-biden-supposed-childhood-stutter/  
 
‘Calm Before the Storm’: Gas Prices 45 Cents Higher than One Month Ago 
https://www.breitbart.com/politics/2022/05/31/calm-before-storm-gas-prices-45-cents-higher-than-one-month-ago/  
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In Damning Email, Teachers Union Rep Admits They Only Care About the Money 
https://redstate.com/kiradavis/2022/05/31/in-damning-email-teachers-union-rep-admits-they-only-care-about-the-
money-n573075  
 
Preschool Teacher Shows Pregnant Man Flash Card ‘To Teach Colors To Children’ 
https://bigleaguepolitics.com/preschool-teacher-shows-pregnant-man-flash-card-to-teach-colors-to-children/  
 
The mansion that fentanyl built 
https://www.marinatimes.com/the-mansion-that-fentanyl-built  
 
Peter Navarro, former Trump aide, announces lawsuit against House subpoena for testimony about Jan. 6 Capitol 
attack 
https://news.yahoo.com/peter-navarro-former-trump-aide-020250025.html  
 
SHERIFF: Investigation Confirms ‘Ritualistic Child Sexual Abuse,’ Sex Trafficking Allegations In Utah 
https://breaking911.com/sheriff-investigation-confirms-ritualistic-child-sexual-abuse-sex-trafficking-allegations-in-
utah/  
 
CRISPR Gene-Editing Mad Science Experiments Turn Sweet Hamsters Into Vicious Monsters 
https://bigleaguepolitics.com/crispr-gene-editing-mad-science-experiments-turn-sweet-hamsters-into-vicious-
monsters/  
 
Israeli desalination project set to give Arizona century of water - interview with gov. 
https://www.msn.com/en-us/news/world/israeli-desalination-project-set-to-give-arizona-century-of-water-interview-
with-gov/ar-AAXVnzJ  
 
You'd Think Ten Guns Fired Themselves and Injured 10 People in One Day in Portland 
https://pjmedia.com/news-and-politics/victoria-taft/2022/05/31/ten-guns-fired-themselves-and-injured-10-people-in-
one-day-in-portland-n1602139  
 
Nashville man on the run after shooting girlfriend while she was holding 3-month old baby 
https://breaking911.com/nashville-man-on-the-run-after-shooting-girlfriend-while-she-was-holding-3-month-old-
baby/  
 
Debunking the Economic Fallacies in Hugh Jackman and Robert Reich’s Simpsons Episode 
https://fee.org/articles/debunking-the-economic-fallacies-in-hugh-jackman-and-robert-reich-s-simpsons-episode/  
 
Woman allegedly shot by Missouri cops 5 times while fleeing suspected carjacking 
https://nypost.com/2022/05/31/unarmed-pregnant-woman-shot-by-cops-while-fleeing-suspected-car-jacking-reports/  
 
Breed announces $6.5M in budget plan to end trans homelessness in SF by 2027 
https://www.ebar.com/index.php?id=316007  
 
Gang Member Who Allegedly Executed Woman With Shotgun Arrested After 32 Years on The Run 
https://breaking911.com/gang-member-who-allegedly-executed-woman-with-shotgun-arrested-after-32-years-on-the-
run/  
 
Sperm donor fathered 15 kids without telling moms he has genetic IQ disease 
https://nypost.com/2022/05/31/sperm-donor-fathered-15-never-shared-he-has-genetic-disease/  
 
How America’s Recycling Program Failed—and Scarred the Environment 
https://fee.org/articles/how-america-s-recycling-program-failed-and-scarred-the-environment/  
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WORLD NEWS 
Rape Allegations Against Russian Troops In Ukraine Were Fake 
https://www.moonofalabama.org/2022/05/rape-allegations-against-russian-troops-in-ukraine-were-fake.html  
 
Pregnant woman, children among 31 killed at Pentecostal church in Nigeria 
https://www.christianpost.com/news/pregnant-woman-children-among-31-killed-at-church-in-nigeria.html  
 
A 3400-year-old city emerges from the Tigris River 
https://uni-tuebingen.de/en/university/news-and-publications/press-releases/press-releases/article/a-3400-year-old-
city-emerges-from-the-tigris-river/  
 
When White People Lose Their Minds 
https://therealstory.substack.com/p/when-white-people-lose-their-minds?s=r  

 

RIOTS – PROTESTS – BLM – RACISM – MARXISM – SOCIALISM – COMMUNISM - ANTIFA – CENSORSHIP - CRT 

Chicago High School to Implement Race-Based Grading System 
https://www.breitbart.com/politics/2022/05/31/chicago-high-school-to-implement-race-based-grading-system/  
 
21 schools in Baltimore close early today due to not having air conditioning. However, there is an “Office of Equity” 
where a 3 person staff makes $235k to do a “2-day Intro to Racial Equity Seminar” to fight “white silence”. 
https://twitter.com/kimKBaltimore/status/1531571961746313216  

 

Coronavirus Plannedemic Related 
Biden Justice Department appeals ruling that lifted federal mask mandate 
https://www.washingtonexaminer.com/policy/healthcare/biden-justice-department-appeals-ruling-that-lifted-federal-
mask-mandate  
 
Vaccine and Pharmaceutical WITCHCRAFT and How Evil Laboratory Warlocks “Conjure” the Deadly Concoctions 
https://uncanceled.news/vaccine-and-pharmaceutical-witchcraft-and-how-evil-laboratory-warlocks-conjure-the-

deadly-concoctions/  

 

STAND UP! FIGHT CENSORSHIP!  

SUPPORT INDEPENDENT MEDIA! 

Join the Caravan! Get CTM 24/7 On Demand! Become A Caravaner!  

Click To Subscribe To Caravan To Midnight Today! 
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TUNE IN TO ARK MIDNIGHT LIVE SATURDAY NIGHTS 
June 04th, 2022! 

CT: 9 pm -12am    ET: 10 pm – 1am    PT: 7 pm – 10pm    MT: 8 pm – 11pm 

 
Join us each Saturday evening for news, analysis, and commentary. 

 

Join Us For A Live Stream & Chat On Our  
You Tube Channel On Saturday Night Here:   

 https://www.youtube.com/user/JohnBWellsCTM/ 
 

Visit The Ark Midnight Website For A  
Complete List Of Live Streaming Links For Ark Midnight. 

 
http://www.arkmidnight.com/  

 

 

 

 

 
 

Makes teeth repel plaque! 

Dr. Tung's IONIC toothbrush 
 
Dr. Tung's IONIC toothbrush may be the most advanced toothbrush in the world!  

 
Unlike regular toothbrushes which try to force plaque off the teeth by friction, the IONIC 

brush makes the teeth let go of plaque, like turning off a magnet! 

 

 
 

 

https://www.youtube.com/user/JohnBWellsCTM/
http://www.arkmidnight.com/
https://ctmstore.com/collections
https://ctmstore.com/collections/dr-tungs-natural-dental-products-that-people-love/products/ionic-toothbrush-system


 

Copper Peptide Serum - Quantum Youth Drops 
With love, by Brendi Wells 

Quantum Youth Drops - Copper Peptide Serum with Apple Stem Cell & Argireline 

_____________________ 
 

 
 

 

 
 

I Love America Mug 

 

 
 

 

 
Emergency Food Supply 

Do You Have Enough Food Stockpiled? 
Prepare With John B Wells 

 

 
 
 

 

 
ARK MIDNIGHT STAINLESS 

STEEL TRAVEL MUG 
This stainless-steel mug will keep 

drinks at the right temperature for 
hours on the go. 

 

 

 

 

 

NEW EDEN NUTRITIONAL SUPPORT 
 

This mixture of micronutrients returns to the modern diet vital nutrients once 
found in the family garden and orchard in a more agrarian society. This is a 

modern application of ancient nutritional traditions and knowledge of nature. 

 

 
 

https://ctmstore.com/collections/quantum-youth/products/quantum-youth-drops-copper-peptide-serum
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http://www.foodwithjohn.com/
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John B Java Coffee Mug 
15oz 

 

 

 
John B Java 

Whole Bean 
12 oz - Reusable Bag 

 

 
 

 

 
John B Java  

Stainless Steel Travel Mug 
Stainless Steel 15 oz 
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